409 S VIRGINIA AVENUE
EASTLAND, TX 76448 00000007652258

1. Date, Time, and Place of Sale.
Date: October 02, 2018

Time: The sale will begin at 1:00PM or not later than three hours after that time.

Plags THE FRONT STEPS ON THE SOUTH ENTRANCE OF THE EASTLAND COUNTY COURTHOUSE
OR AS DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS or as designated by the county
commissioners.

2. Terms of Sale. Cash.

3. Instrament to be Foreclosed. The Instrument to be foreclosed is the Deed of Trust or Contract Lien dated February 09,
2015 and recorded in Document CLERK'S FILE NO. 2015-000423; AS AFFECTED BY LOAN MODIFICATION
AGREEMENT CLERK'S NO. 2017-000882 real property records of EASTLAND County, Texas, with SHANE A
HUDSON AND BEAU J SEARCY-HUDSON, grantor(s) and MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC. ("MERS") AS NOMINEE, mortgagee.

4. Obligations Secured. Deced of Trust or Contract Lien exccuted by SHANE A HUDSON AND BEAU J
SEARCY-HUDSON, securing the payment of the indebtednesses in the original principal amount of $91,326.00, and
obligations therein described including but not limited to the promissory note and all modifications, renewals and extensions
of the promissory note. PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES, LLC is the current mortgagee of the note and Deed of Trust or
Contract Lien.

5. Property to Be Sold. The property to be sold is described in the attached Exhibit A.

6. Mortgage Servicer Information. The Mortgage Servicer is authorized to represent the Mortgagee by virtue of a
servicing agreement with the Mortgagee. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreement and Texas Property Code § 51.0025, the
Mortgage Servicer is authorized to collect the debt and to administer any resulting foreclosurc of the lien securing the
Property referenced above. PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES, LLC, as Mongage Servicer, is representing the current
mortgagee, whose address is:

c/o PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES, LLC
3043 TOWNSGATE ROAD SUITE 200
WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CA 91361

LAURA BROWDER, TERRY BROWDER,) E; HOWARD WHITNEY, LINDA REPPERT, STEFANIE

Substitute Trustee
c/o BARRETT DAFFIN FRAPPIER TURNER & ENGEL, LLP
4004 Belt Line Road, Suite 100

Addison, Texas 75001
Cortif £Post
My name is ,Indmyaddlﬁssisclom&hLineRmd,SIﬁwlOO,Addim.Texu75001.[
declare under penalty of perjury that on 1 filed at the office of the EASTLAND County Clerk and caused to be posted at

the EASTLAND County courthouse this notice of sale.

Name:

D
Date:

RECRIVED g('a) 7%?

CATHY JENTHO, COUNTY CLERK

AUG 2 7 2018

EASTLAND COUNTY, TEXAS
By Ol Deputy

[y =
| I L L U L DR

NOS00000007652258

FCTX_NSTS_Sigs.pt - (03/08/2016) - Ver45



EASTLAND

o e
BEING THE SOUTH ONE-HALF (S8/2) OF LOTS 5AND ALL OF LOT 6, BLOCK 9, HILLCREST ADDITION TO THE CITY OF
EASTLAND, EASTLAND COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN SLIDE 85, PLAT

CABINET RECORDS OF EASTLAND COUNTY, TEXAS.

00000007652258

NOS00000007652258

FCTX_NSTS_Siga.pt - (03/08/2016) - Ver-45



